2019 API 3a Questions to Ponder
1) What data fields from the EIR have complimentary data fields in OASIS?
i. Answer: Need to look at the standards to find which data elements are required. 
2) What data fields in EIR are beneficial to be shared with OASIS?
a. Should we limit the recommendation to tagging attributes only?
i. Answer: No
b. Should we limit the recommendation to POR/POD, Source/Sink, Role Codes, and Pseudo Tie related data only?
i. Answer: Yes (i.e. WEQ-001-3.3-I., 101.12.1 & 101.13.1)
3) How often would the sharing occur?
i. Answer: When the EIR data is published.
4) Do names or attributes change?
i. Answer: Non-issue
5) How to handle Effective dates (Active vs Start/Stop parameters)?
a. How to handle expired registrations?
i. Answer: 
6) Which data in the EIR should be used in the OASIS system?
i. Answer: Dealt with this item in 2
7) Should this OASIS recommendation be:
a.  high level so that all data in the EIR is included or 
i. Answer: No 
b. in more detail so that specific data in the EIR should be used in the OASIS system?
i. Answer: Yes
8) Make sure that the CISS subcommittee is informed of these changes when appropriate?
i. Answer: Will keep informed when appropriate.
9) Make sure that the WEQ-003 standards be more specific when we register items in the EIR or some other mechanism?
i. Answer: Will need to look at the definition of what register means and change where appropriate.
10) After review of this API should the subcommittee advance this API item?
i. Answer: At this point proceed as time allows.  
11) Should the Transmission Provider make consistent use of the EIR data?
i. [bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: The TP should use the EIR data if available but will be allowed to make use of manual entry if needed.
12) What Else?
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